RESOLUTION NO. 2.

APPOINTMENT OF A COUNTY LEGISLATOR TO REPRESENT THE 38TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

Introduced: 1/12/17 By Mr. Mauriello

WHEREAS, There exists a vacancy on the Albany County Legislature in the 38th Legislative District, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature, that the following individual is hereby appointed to the County Legislature to fill the unexpired term of Hon. Michael Mackey, which expires on December 31, 2019:

Timothy Stanton, 210 Onesquethaw Creek Road, Feura Bush, New York 12067

and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Resolution was withdrawn by Sponsor 1/9/17